900267562 09/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durex Products, Inc		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linatex Corporation of America	
Street Address:	1550 Airport Road	
City:	Gallatin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85673257	ACCUSLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jhousey@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey Address Line 1: PO Box 11085

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
Signature:	/Janice Housey/
Date:	09/30/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger of Durex into Linatex#page1.tif source=Merger of Durex into Linatex#page2.tif source=Merger of Durex into Linatex#page3.tif source=Merger of Durex into Linatex#page4.tif source=Merger of Durex into Linatex#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DUREX PRODUCTS, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA" UNDER THE

NAME OF "LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2012, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0944431 8100M

121402344

AUTHENTICATION: 0122058

DATE: 01-05-13

__ ._ ._ ._ .

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0857

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:38 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 02:17 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121402344 - 0944431 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING DUREX PRODUCTS, INC. WITH AND INTO LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 180-1104 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin, Linatex Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Merger, dated as of December 28, 2012 for the purpose of effecting a merger and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Parent owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Durex Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Subsidiary").

SECOND: The Parent desires to effect a merger (the "Merger") of the Subsidiary with and into the Parent, with the Parent as the surviving corporation.

THIRD: The board of directors of the Parent duly adopted resolutions as of December 28, 2012 in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger.

FOURTH: The Parent agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Subsidiary, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Parent arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is: c/o Linatex Corporation of America, 911 Pine Street, St. Croix Falls, Wisconsin 54024.

FIFTH: The Merger will be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2012.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DLI-6421078v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has caused this Certificate to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By:

Peter Atkinson, President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DUREX PRODUCTS, INC. INTO LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA]

DLI-6421078v2

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF BOARD RESOLUTIONS

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation and its stockholders to effect a merger (the "Merger") of Durex Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation ("Durex"), with and into the Corporation pursuant to (a) an Agreement and Plan of Merger substantially in the form presented to the Board and attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Merger Agreement"), (b) articles of merger to be filed with the Department of Financial Institutions of the State of Wisconsin substantially in the form presented to the Board and attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Wisconsin Articles of Merger"), (c) a certificate of ownership and merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware substantially in the form presented to the Board and attached hereto as Exhibit C (the "Delaware Merger Certificate") and (d) the applicable provisions of the DGCL and the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, as a result of which the Corporation will be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it:

Agreement and Plan of Merger

RESOLVED, that the Merger Agreement, Wisconsin Articles of Merger and Delaware Merger Certificate, each substantially in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, <u>Exhibit B</u> and <u>Exhibit C</u>, respectively, be, and hereby are, authorized and approved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger, the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement and all other actions or matters necessary or appropriate to give effect to the foregoing be, and they hereby are, authorized and approved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Ryan O'Herrin is hereby appointed as an authorized representative of the Corporation (such person referred to herein as an "Authorized Signatory") to act for and on behalf of the Corporation in connection with the Merger, the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement and all other actions or matters necessary or appropriate to give effect to the foregoing;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver the Merger Agreement, Wisconsin Articles of Merger and Delaware Merger Certificate, each substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B and Exhibit C, respectively, with such modifications as such Authorized Signatory executing such documents may approve, such approvals to be conclusively evidenced by the execution thereof.

General

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to pay all necessary and reasonable fees and expenses incurred in connection with the Merger, the other transactions contemplated by the

DLI-6421078v2 A-1

Merger Agreement, including, without limitation, all fees and expenses of the accounting, legal and financial advisors retained by the Corporation and all filing fees to be paid to any administrative or governmental agency, and to make such other payments as such Authorized Signatory shall deem to be necessary or advisable, such payments to be conclusive evidence of such Authorized Signatory's determination;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Signatory in connection with any matter referred to in any of the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as fully as if such actions had been presented to the Board for its approval prior to such actions having been taken; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Signatory be, and hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute, deliver and file such certificates, documents, instruments, notifications, agreements, or other papers and to do or cause to be done all such acts and things as the Authorized Signatory may deem necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the Merger, the other transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement or to otherwise carry out fully the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

DL1-6421078v2 A-2

RECORDED: 09/30/2013